PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4999082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. BRIAN WORTH	06/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACRULOG PTY. LTD.	
Street Address:	UNIT 2/25 REDCLIFFE GARDENS DRIVE	
City:	CLONTARF QLD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16002875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)991-3563

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 480-991-3435

 Email:
 mg@pgpct.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. GOLTRY

Address Line 1: 15615 NORTH 71ST STREET, SUITE 106

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6317-A2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. GOLTRY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Goltry/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=00101378#page1.tif

PATENT 504952335 REEL: 046032 FRAME: 0882

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Brian Worth, an individual having an address at 28 Gayundah Esp., Woody Point Qld, Australia 4019, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ACRULOG PTY. LTD., having an office at Unit 2/25 Redcliffe Gardens Drive, Clontarf Qld, Australia 4019, the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the Patents, namely, U.S. Patent Application No. 16002875, filed June 7, 2018, for our invention for the improvements in a PORTABLE GAS DETECTING AND MONITORING APPARATUS, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ACRULOG PTY. LTD., its assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

WHEREBY. I, Brian Worth, hereby authorize and request any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ACRULOG PTY. LTD., its legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WHEREBY, I, Brian Worth, covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

WHEREBY, I, Brian Worth, covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ACRULOG-PTY. LTD., its legal representatives and assigns, any facis known to me respecting the Patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ACRULOG PTY. LTD., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents in all countries.

Date: 8.6.2018

Brian Worth 28 Gayundah Esp. Woody Point Qld Australia 4019

00101302.1

Page 1 of 1 - Patent Assignment